G  i-iV. POl R L'EQUIPEMENT EN MATERIEL MEDICAL DE |
CERTAINS CENTRES DE SANTE INTEGRES (CSI) DE LA f

COMMUNE DE LAGDO

LOT N°

10. Recevabilité des Offres

Chaque soumissionnaire devrajoindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission de cent
soixante mille (160 000) Francs CFA établie par une Banque de premier ordre ou tout autre
organisme agréés par le Ministère chargé des Finances, et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la
date originelle de validité des Offres.
Sous peine de rejet, les autres pièces administratives requises devront être impérativement produites

[...]

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first grade bank
and any other financial organization approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance feattiring on
the list in document 12 of the tender file of an amount of One hundred sixty thousand (160 000)
CFA francs per batch valid for thirty (30) days beyond the validity of the offers.
Under pain of being rejected, only originals or true copies certified by the issuing services or
administrative authorities of the administrative documents required, including the bid bond, must